

Cooperative Extension Service

College of Agricultural, Consumer and Environmental Sciences
Department of Extension 4-H Youth Development
MSC 3AE
New Mexico State University
P.O. Box 30003
Las Cruces, NM 88003-8003

575-646-3026 fax: 575-646-3027

4-H Brand Agreement

This constitutes an agreement between the Cooperative Extension Service, New Mexico State University and the undersigned 4-H member and his/her parents or guardian, relative to the brand laws as directed and prescribed by the New Mexico Livestock Board.

Permission is hereby given by the undersigned employee (County Extension Agent) for the 4-H member, whose signature appears below, to use the 4-H brand.

Cattle Brand Location: <u>Left Jaw</u> Sheep/Goat Brand (Tattoo) Location <u>Left Ear</u>

This agreement may be used by 4-H members who have market steers or heifers. The laws and regulations prescribed by the New Mexico Livestock Board, 2105 Osuna Rd. NE Building South, Albuquerque NM 87113-3203 will apply in all such cases.

The following information must be completed before the undersigned Cooperative Extension Service employee is authorized to allow a 4-H member to use the above identified brand.

Description of animals to be branded:

Breed and color Markings				Sex
1.				
2.				
2. 3.				
4.				
4. 5. 6. 7. 8.				
6.				
7.				
8.				
County Extension Agent:	Signature		Date	
Printed Name 4-H Member:		Signature		
Printed Name Parent/Guardian:		Signature		
Original: 4-H Member				

Copy: County Extension Office

New Mexico State University is an equal opportunity employer. All programs are available to everyone regardless of race, color, religion, sex, age, handicap, or national origin. New Mexico State University and the U.S. Department of Agriculture cooperating